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Health Communication, Minor
Chairperson: Nathan Gilkerson, Ph.D.

The health communication minor prepares students to solve important problems in healthcare by applying theories, concepts and methods from
the communication arts and sciences. The program takes an innovative approach to health communication—bringing together the science of social
influence with the science of human centered design. It equips students with the skills to better solve problems and serve patients and customers.
Students bring real-world experience to discussions about the role of communication in national and global health issues. They gain theoretical and
practical knowledge of public advocacy and the critical capacity to evaluate face-to-face and mediated health information. Ultimately, the minor offers
students new insight for a competitive edge for any health-related career.

Health Communication Minor
Students are required to complete 18 credits to complete the Health Communication minor.

Code Title Hours

Required courses: 6

CMST 3120 Interpersonal Communication

or CMST 3200 Organizational Communication

or CMST 3300 Persuasion

CMST 4500 Health Communication

Choose two of the following: 6

CMST 4520 Health Communication Campaigns

CMST 4530 Patient-Centered Communication

CMST 4570 Cultural Diversity in Communicating Health and Wellness

Electives - Choose two of the following: 6

ENGL 3222 Writing for Health and Medicine

HEAL 1200 Women's Health

HEAL 1400 Veteran Health and Culture

HEAL 2100 Introduction to Global Health

MLSC 2060 Public Health

POSC 4381 Politics of U.S. Health Care

or BISC 4381 Politics of U.S. Health Care

SOCI 3500 Culture, Health and Illness

SOCI 3550 Race, Gender and Medicine

SOCI 3570 Men, Masculinities and Health

SPAN 3710 Intermediate Spanish for Health Care

SPAN 4715 Advanced Spanish for Health Care

THEO 3460 Theology and Global Health

THEO 4450 Medical Ethics

Total Credit Hours: 18

University Policies
• Academic Advising (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-advising/)

• Academic Censure - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-censure/undergraduate/)

• Academic Integrity (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-integrity/)

• Academic Misconduct (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-misconduct-policy/)

• Academic Program Definitions (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-programs-defined/)

• Academic Standing (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-standing/)

• Accelerated Degree Programs (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/accelerated-degree-programs/)

• Advanced Standing Credit - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/advanced-standing-undergraduate/)

• Attendance - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/attendance/undergraduate/)

• Audit - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/audit/)

• Awarding Diplomas and Certificates (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/awarding-diplomas-certificates/)
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• Background Checks, Drug Testing (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/background-checks-drug-testing/)

• Class Rank (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/class-rank/)

• Classification - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/classification-undergraduate/)

• Commencement (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/commencement/)

• Conferral of Degrees and Certificates (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/conferral-degrees-certificates/)

• Course Levels (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/course-levels/)

• Credit Hour (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/credit/)

• Credit Load - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/credit-load/undergraduate/)

• Examinations (Midterm and Final) - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/examinations-midterm-final-undergraduate/)

• Faculty Grading (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/faculty-grading/)

• Family Education Rights and Privacy Act-FERPA (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/ferpa/)

• Grade Appeals (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/grade-appeals/)

• Grading System - Undergraduate and Health Science Professional (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/grading-system/undergraduate-
healthscienceprofessional/)

• Graduation - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/graduation/undergraduate/)

• Immunization and Tuberculosis Screening Requirements (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/immunization-and-tuberculosis-screening/)

• Last Date of Attendance/Activity (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/last-dateof-attendance-activity/)

• Major and Minor Declaration - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/major-declaration/)

• Medical Withdrawal (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/medical-withdrawal/)

• Military Call to Active Duty or Training (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/militarycall-active-duty-training/)

• Non-Degree Undergraduate Students (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/non-degree-undergraduate-students/)

• Readmission - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/readmission/)

• Registration - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/registration/undergraduate/)

• Repeated Courses - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/repeated-courses/undergraduate/)

• Second Language Course Placement - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/second-language-course-placement-undergraduate/)

• Second/Additional Bachelor Degree (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/second-additional-bachelor-degree/)

• Student Data Use and Privacy (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/student-data-use-privacy/)

• Study at Other Institutions - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/study-institutions/)

• Transcripts-Official (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/transcripts-official/)

• Transfer (Internal) to Another Undergraduate College within the University (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/transfer-internal-another-
undergraduate-college-within-university/)

• Transfer Course Credit - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/transfer-course-credit-policy/undergraduate/)

• Withdrawal - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/withdrawals/undergraduate/)

College of Communication Policies
• Academic Dishonesty (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/communication/policies/academic-dishonesty/)

• Academic Dismissal/Probation/Academic Alert (CAA) (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/communication/policies/dismissal-probation-alert/)

• Advisers (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/communication/policies/advisers/)

• Attendance (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/communication/policies/attendance/)

• Degrees Offered (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/communication/policies/degrees-offered/)

• Grade Minimums (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/communication/policies/grade-minimums/)

• Professional Standards (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/communication/policies/professional-standards/)
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